

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 9, 2014

\*denotes successful bidder

<b>Tract 01-14</b>		Country Forest Products*	Central WI Lumber	Schloer Logging	Northwest Hardwoods	Futurewood	John Lemke Forest Products	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,700 tons	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$25.49	\$21.00	\$21.71	\$17.00	\$17.92
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,100 tons	\$10.50						
Aspen - 4"	30 tons	\$13.00	\$22.00	\$25.77	\$19.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$13.77
Aspen - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$9.70						
Basswood - 4"	70 tons	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$30.12	\$4.50	\$6.23	\$5.00	\$2.05
Basswood - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$1.70						
Mxd Hwd Logs	45 MBF	\$140.00	\$328.00	\$260.00	\$311.00	\$166.00	\$225.00	\$160.00
Hard Maple Logs	6 MBF	\$240.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$545.00	\$344.00	\$325.00	\$270.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$30,370.00	\$62,080.00	\$60,464.50	\$53,850.00	\$47,387.10	\$41,835.00	\$39,840.60

<b>Tract 4-14</b>		Futurewood*	Witala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	John Lemke Forest Products
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,200 tons	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$16.26	\$15.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons	\$10.20			
Aspen - 4"	1,200 tons	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$16.44	\$15.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,600 tons	\$9.70			
Balsam - 4"	30 tons	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$11.73	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$6.30			
White Birch - 4"	230 tons	\$14.00	\$21.00	\$15.41	\$15.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	280 tons	\$11.50			
Basswood - 4"	180 tons	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$19.22	\$4.00
Basswood - Wh Tree	230 tons	\$1.50			
Mxd Hwd Logs	12 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$200.00
Hard Maple Logs	6 MBF	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$51,155.00	\$83,370.00	\$67,175.80	\$59,670.00

**Tract 5-14**

			Futurewood*	Schloer Logging	Wittala and Vozka	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,100 tons	\$13.00	\$24.20	\$25.49	\$23.00	\$16.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,400 tons	\$10.20				
Aspen - 4"	2,000 tons	\$13.00	\$26.98	\$25.77	\$23.00	\$13.75
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,400 tons	\$10.80				
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$10.11	\$11.73	\$12.00	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	25 tons	\$6.80				
White Birch - 4"	300 tons	\$14.00	\$25.50	\$24.16	\$23.00	\$16.50
White Birch - Wh Tree	370 tons	\$11.30				
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$13.25	\$23.00	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	25 tons	\$10.40				
Mxd Hwd Logs	7 MBF	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$250.00	\$170.00	\$160.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$45,910.00	\$89,797.20	\$89,076.60	\$80,090.00	\$52,200.00

**Tract 7-14**

			Miljevič Corp.*	Futurewood	SAPPI	Schloer Logging	Fink Forest Products	Wittala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,250 tons	\$13.00		\$22.90	\$22.67	\$21.53	\$15.10	\$15.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,700 tons	\$9.50	\$18.00					
Aspen - 4"	270 tons	\$13.00		\$19.85	\$22.67	\$21.77	\$19.00	\$15.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	350 tons	\$10.10	\$18.00					
White Birch - 4"	500 tons	\$14.00		\$22.90	\$20.67	\$20.41	\$15.10	\$15.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	675 tons	\$10.30	\$18.00					
Balsam - 4"	25 tons	\$8.50		\$10.01	\$11.07	\$12.20	\$7.00	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$7.00	\$7.00					
Mxd Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$166.00	\$167.00	\$230.00	\$140.00	\$170.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$344.00	\$427.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$265.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$28,872.50	\$51,160.00	\$48,234.75	\$48,040.15	\$46,450.40	\$44,622.50	\$32,725.00

<b>Tract 14-14</b>		Schloer Logging*	Wittala and Vozka	Futurewood	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,600 tons	\$18.90	\$18.00	\$17.92	\$16.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,000 tons	\$19.11	\$18.00	\$17.92	\$13.77
Aspen - 4"	3,000 tons	\$12.20	\$12.00	\$12.03	\$9.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,800 tons	\$17.91	\$18.00	\$17.92	\$16.00
Balsam - 4"	30 tons	\$210.00	\$160.00	\$167.00	\$150.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$375.00	\$280.00	\$333.00	\$250.00
White Birch - 4"	450 tons	\$100,600.50	\$94,740.00	\$94,692.90	\$77,580.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	550 tons				
Mxd Hwd Logs	13 MBF				
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF				
<b>Total Bid</b>					

<b>Tract 16-14</b>		Country Forest Products*	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,200 tons	\$21.50	\$18.90
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,300 tons	\$12.00	\$19.11
Aspen - 4"	45 tons	\$12.00	\$11.73
Aspen - Wh Tree	65 tons	\$12.00	\$15.02
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00
Tamarack - 4"	300 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	430 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$12.50	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	35 tons	\$7.10	\$15.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	80 MBF	\$331.00	\$230.00
Hard Maple Logs	15 MBF	\$490.00	\$375.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$107,250.00	\$90,405.55

**Tract 17-14**

		Schloer Logging*	Biewer W/ Sawmill	Witlala and Vozka
Red Pine - 4"	2,500 tons	\$44.88	\$44.16	\$43.00
Red Pine - Wh Tree	3,300 tons			
White Pine - 4"	85 tons	\$48.09	\$40.00	\$35.00
White Pine - Wh Tree	110 tons			
Balsam - 4"	40 tons	\$14.08	\$15.00	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	60 tons			
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$19.00	\$40.00	\$23.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons			
Aspen - 4"	45 tons	\$27.55	\$20.00	\$21.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	60 tons			
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	35 tons	\$26.37	\$20.00	\$21.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	50 tons			
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$119,773.55	\$117,600.00	\$113,475.00

**Tract 18-14**

		Futurewood*	Schloer Logging	Witlala and Vozka	Steve Dassow	Tony Smugala	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	380 tons	\$26.22	\$26.37	\$23.00	\$22.80	\$21.30	\$22.29
Aspen - 4"	950 tons	\$30.50	\$31.11	\$23.00	\$22.10	\$21.30	\$18.77
Balsam - 4"	50 tons	\$10.17	\$11.73	\$10.00	\$8.50	\$11.00	\$10.00
White Birch - 4"	600 tons	\$27.22	\$25.00	\$23.00	\$22.80	\$21.30	\$22.29
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$213.00	\$230.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$220.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$56,631.10	\$56,081.60	\$45,610.00	\$44,564.00	\$42,499.00	\$41,055.70

**Tract 19-14**

		Witlala and Vozka*	Futurewood	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	130 tons	\$23.00	\$18.03	\$18.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	150 tons			
Aspen - 4"	4,900 tons	\$23.00	\$21.30	\$15.77
Aspen - Wh Tree	6,200 tons			
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$115,690.00	\$106,713.90	\$79,613.00

<b>Tract 20-14</b>		Country Forest Products*	Central WI Lumber	Northwest Hardwoods	Futurewood	SAPPI	Wiitala and Vozka	Fink Forest Products	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,100 tons	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$21.00	\$21.20	\$20.57	\$21.00		\$17.92
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,000 tons	\$10.00						\$13.50	
Aspen - 4"	220 tons	\$13.00	\$22.00	\$19.00	\$20.11	\$20.57	\$21.00	\$13.50	\$13.77
Aspen - Wh Tree	280 tons	\$10.20							
Hard Maple Logs	22 MBF	\$240.00	\$600.00	\$580.00	\$162.00	\$427.00	\$260.00	\$350.00	\$260.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	85 MBF	\$140.00	\$328.00	\$320.00	\$334.00	\$167.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$160.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$60,340.00	\$123,420.00	\$109,240.00	\$102,098.20	\$91,881.40	\$89,040.00	\$82,480.00	\$77,901.40

<b>Tract 21-14</b>		Wiitala and Vozka*	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,300 tons	\$22.00	\$18.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,900 tons	\$10.30	
Aspen - 4"	675 tons	\$13.00	\$14.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	850 tons	\$10.30	
Mxd Hwd Logs	16 MBF	\$140.00	\$185.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$40,915.00	\$53,810.00

<b>Tract 22-14</b>		Wiitala and Vozka*	Blewer WI Sawmill
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	80 tons	\$20.00	\$15.00
Mxd Hardwood - WT	100 tons	\$10.40	
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$15.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	25 tons	\$6.80	
Spruce - 4"	25 tons	\$13.00	\$20.00
Spruce - WT	30 tons	\$10.80	
Red Pine - 4"	900 tons	\$25.00	\$40.23
Red Pine - WT	1,100 tons	\$20.40	
White Pine - 4"	240 tons	\$18.00	\$25.00
White Pine - WT	280 tons	\$15.40	
Tamarack - 4"	30 tons	\$10.00	\$20.00
Tamarack - WT	40 tons	\$7.50	
Mxd Hwd Logs	2 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
Hard Maple Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$29,175.00	\$45,327.00

<b>Tract 23-14</b>				<b>Schloer Logging*</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,650 tons	\$11.00		\$19.34
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,200 tons	\$8.20		
Basswood - 4"	230 tons	\$2.00		\$22.85
Basswood - WT	300 tons	\$1.50		
Aspen - 4"	45 tons	\$11.00		\$19.55
Aspen - WT	70 tons	\$7.00		
Balsam - 4"	65 tons	\$8.50		\$10.32
Balsam - WT	95 tons	\$5.80		
Mxd Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00		\$230.00
Hard Maple Logs	10 MBF	\$240.00		\$355.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$24,857.50		<b>\$46,867.05</b>

<b>Tract 24-14</b>				
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	220 tons	\$4.00		
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	280 tons	\$3.10		
Aspen - 4"	775 tons	\$4.00		<b>NO BIDS. Sale available for purchase and price is negotiable. Contact Forestry office for details.</b>
Aspen - Wh Tree	900 tons	\$3.40		
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$4.00		
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$2.60		
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$4,060.00		

<b>Tract 25-14</b>				<b>Schloer Logging*</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,100 tons	\$13.00		\$21.09
Aspen - 4"	120 tons	\$13.00		\$18.66
Mxd Hwd Logs	15 MBF	\$140.00		\$210.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$17,960.00		<b>\$28,588.20</b>